Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of RC4560IPWR - IC OPAMP GP 15MHZ 8TSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
RC4560IPWRRC4560IPWR

Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
RC4560
www.ti.com ..................................................................................................................................................... SLOS457A–JANUARY 2005–REVISED APRIL 2008
DUAL AUDIO OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
• Operating Voltage . . . ±2 V to ±18 V • Slew Rate . . . 5.5 V/µsec (Typ)
• Low Noise Voltage . . . 1.2 µVrms (Typ) • Suitable for Applications Such as Audio
Preamplifier, Active Filter, Headphone• Wide GBW . . . 15 MHz (Typ)
Amplifier, Industrial Measurement Equipment• Low THD . . . 0.05% (Typ)
The RC4560 is a high-gain, wide-bandwidth, dual operational amplifier capable of driving 20 V peak-to-peak into
400-Ω loads. The RC4560 combines many of the features of the RC4558, but with wider bandwidth and higher
slew rate, making this device ideal for active filters, data and telecommunications, and many instrumentation
applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – P Tube of 50 RC4560IP RC4560IP
Tube of 75 RC4560ID
SOIC – D R4560I
–40°C to 85°C Reel of 2500 RC4560IDR
Tube of 150 RC4560IPW
TSSOP – PW R4560I
Reel of 2000 RC4560IPWR
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1